

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 279(05)2024 IPS u/s 379 IPC

District: Imphal West

Date & hour of occurrence: 10/05/2024 at @ 09:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction D from Police Station	ate of dispatch from Police station
11/05/2024 at 10:10 am	Inside the Indoor Stadium, Khuman Lampak Sports Complex / About 3 Km North East	11/05/2024

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Konsam Srineevas Singh (20) S/o K. Saratkumar Singh of Sagolband, Khamnam Leirak, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Unknown person(s)	Theft	SI Rocky Laishram will ps investigate the case.	
OE- attached  IC,OC/IPS  11/05/2024  Officer-in-charge AL POLICE STATIC offices Dist., Manip	)N	Punishable / 379 IPC		

R. Maintomoha Signed: (SI Rakhesh Maimomcha)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 11/05/2024

Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station

Sub : Report.



Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 10/05/2024 at around 9.00 pm, one Activa 6G DLX, Rebel Red Metallic 2 in colour, bearing Regn. No. MN01AM-9261 having Engine No. JF91EW751267 and Chassis No. ME4JF91ALNW451249 which is registered in the name of my mother namely Konsam Pramodini Devi W/o K. Saratkumar Singh of Sagolband, Khanam Leirak, Imphal West District, Manipur was found stolen away by some unknown person(s) while kept parking under lock and key inside the Indoor Stadium, Khuman Lampak Sports Complex. The cost of the stolen vehicle is Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One lakh twenty-five thousand) approximately.

It is therefore, requested kindly to recover the stolen scooter and take up necessary legal action against the culprit(s) as per law.

Dated/Imphal The 11th May, 2024.

This report is treated as an OE of case FIR NO. 279 (05) 2024 115 ups 379 18C.

de ochre
11 Jos Jeory

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist. Manipur Yours sincerely,

K. Suintenas Singh.

(Konsam Srineevas Singh) 20 yrs
S/o K. Saratkumar Singh
Sagolband, Khamnam Leirak,
Imphal West District, Manipur.

# 8794235494